Town of Groveland Planning Board Public Hearing, July 13, 2009

Planning Board members present: Chairman, John Driscoll, Randy Clymo, Jim DeCamp and Roger Haich.

Absent: Roxanne Adamson, Alt.

Chairman John Driscoll called the meeting to order at 7:38 PM.

Jim DeCamp also acting as temporary recording secretary.

Motion by Randy Clymo to open the public meeting, seconded by Roger Haich. Motion carried.

John read the public notice for the application of American Rock Salt for a Site Plan of property located at 5520 Route 63 in the Town of Groveland, Livingston County to build a 20x30 to join up to the existing 20x30 fan electric room.

No public comment.

Motion by Randy Clymo to accept the proposed site plan of American Rock Salt for a 20' x 30' building on premises located at 5520 Route 63 in the Town of Groveland, seconded by Roger Haich. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Roger Haich to close the public hearing, seconded by Randy Clymo. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Randy to adjourn the meeting at 7:45 PM, seconded by Roger Haich. All in favor, motion carried.

Submitted by,
Jim DeCamp
Temporary Recording Secretary